

## **BOISE COUNTY**

## RESOLUTION #2024-06

## A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION ADJUSTING THE BOISE COUNTY SNOWMOBILE IC-8A FUND FY 2024 BUDGET

**WHEREAS,** the FY 2024 budget, for the Boise County Snowmobile IC8A Fund budget was adopted by the Board of County Commissioners on August 29<sup>th</sup>, 2023, via Resolution 2023-31; and

**WHEREAS**, Idaho Code Section 31-1608 provides for the Board of County Commissioners to adjust the budget, as adopted, to meet mandatory expenditures required by law; and

**WHEREAS**, the Snowmobile IC-8A Fund has incurred unanticipated expenses associated with the purchase of a trailer for hauling of the snow groomer equipment; and

**WHEREAS,** the annual budget has been complied with, in making the said adjustments, and the budget adjustments shall not result in increased property taxes;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the FY 2024 budget for the Boise County Snowmobile IC-8A Fund, be adjusted as follows:

Revenue Budget:

CO

Attes

<b>Line Item</b> 37-00-397-00	<b>Description</b> Auth. Fund Trans.	<b>Budget</b> \$7,088.13	<b>Increase</b> \$10,000.00	Amended Budget \$17,088.13	
Expense Budget:			-		
Line Item	Description	Budget	Increase	Amended Budget	
37-00-0800-01	Capital Equipment	\$150,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$160,000.00	

Approved and adopted in Open Session, this 19th day of December, 2023.

**BOARD OF BOISE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS** 

teven M. Twilegar, Chairman

Clay S. Tucker, Commissioner

Lindy E. Lindstrom, Commissioner

Mary T. Prisco, Clerk to the Board